
Individuals


1. Univ. Of St. Thomas

    3  Nate Knuth, Jr              28:05.5  

    5  Jim Miklausich, So          28:29.6  

    8  Joe Wren, Jr                28:42.0  

    9  Dean Broadhead, Sr          28:43.8  

   11  Glenn Williams, Sr          28:50.7  

   14  Pat Weiss, Jr               29:02.5  

   27  Pete Gerenz, So             29:26.2  

Time = 2:22:51.4     Places = 36


2. St. John's University

    6  Kris Jungels, Jr            28:33.5  

   12  Bob Simmons, Jr             28:51.8  

   16  Brian Lenzmeier, Sr         29:10.7  

   20  Dan Deuhs, So               29:11.7  

   22  Paul Chestovich, Jr         29:14.8  

   23  Mike Brennan, So            29:19.0  

   30  Bob Anderson, Jr            29:34.5  

Time = 2:25:02.4     Places = 76


3. Gustavus Adolphus

    4  Bob Klindworth, Jr          28:25.4  

   10  Mike Nordberg, Jr           28:48.9  

   21  Mark Nordberg, Jr           29:13.6  

   26  Jason Knudtson, Sr          29:24.7  

   32  Dave Schroeder, Sr          29:39.5  

   35  Dave Knauer, Jr             29:48.0  

   39  J McClelland, So            29:56.7  

Time = 2:25:32.0     Places = 93


4. Carleton College

    2  Will Kemper, Jr             27:55.4  

   19  Philip Dunn, Jr             29:11.5  

   24  Erik Brooks, So             29:20.7  

   31  Gaio Lakin, Fr              29:37.6  

   36  Fred Simmons, So            29:49.4  

   44  Malcolm Dunn, Jr            30:04.3  

   46  Dan Kusch, Fr               30:15.5  

Time = 2:25:54.3     Places = 112


5. St. Olaf College

    7  Kirk Paulsen, Sr            28:35.5  

   15  Frank Bures, Fr             29:09.3  

   28  Steve Kramer, So            29:30.3  

   33  Derek Phillips, Fr          29:40.7  

   37  Sean Claton, Sr             29:50.0  

   38  Bobby Kuehl, So             29:51.5  

   42  Brett Kurtzman, Fr          30:02.3  

Time = 2:26:45.7     Places = 120


6. Hamline University

   13  Chris Schutz, Jr            29:02.1  

   18  Eric Jones, Sr              29:11.2  

   25  Steve Murray, Sr            29:24.2  

   45  Joel Michalski, Sr          30:11.1  

   47  Tyson Hoffman, So           30:15.8  

   49  Matt Megas, Fr              30:22.0  

   50  Vince Boyer, Sr             30:31.4  

Time = 2:28:04.3     Places = 148


7. Concordia College

    1  Jason Trichler, Jr          27:55.1  

   29  Mark Engebretson, Sr        29:30.6  

   34  Jason Day, Jr               29:47.6  

   40  Kyle Johnson, Jr            29:58.3  

   48  Darrin Haagenson, Fr        30:20.1  

   51  Brent Gunsbury, Sr          30:31.8  

   52  Paul Jones, So              30:34.0  

Time = 2:27:31.6     Places = 152




8. Macalester College

   17  Jon Greenberg, Fr           29:11.0  

   41  Karl Nastrom, Sr            30:01.1  

   43  Colin Bucks, Jr             30:04.0  

   56  Mike Mace, Jr               31:45.8  

   62  Jon Whitthuhn, Fr           32:59.1  

   64  Kevin Morse, Jr             33:20.5  

Time = 2:34:00.8     Places = 219


9. St. Mary's College

   54  Matt Rowley, Jr             31:15.5  

   55  Gary Oberfoell, Sr          31:18.3  

   58  Nathan Daubner, So          32:00.2  

   61  Jason Klein, Jr             32:45.6  

   63  Kevin McMananon, Sr         33:07.7  

   69  Don Larr, Jr                34:55.2  

   71  Dave Reed, Jr               35:39.3  

Time = 2:40:27.2     Places = 291


10. Bethel College

   53  Jordan Skiff, Jr            30:38.7  

   57  Thomas Ramirez, So          31:49.8  

   59  Matthew Wickman, Fr         32:05.0  

   65  Peter Karman, So            33:30.3  

   67  Brian Decker, So            34:27.2  

   68  Peter Larson, Fr            34:37.0  

Time = 2:42:31.0     Places = 301


11. Augsburg College

   60  John Sheehan, Jr            32:13.6  

   66  Chad Shilson, Jr            33:58.2  

   70  Nick Fornicoia, Jr          35:19.4  

   72  Joe Hoialmen, Jr            35:45.6  

   73  Gene Louie, Fr              38:09.6  

Time = 2:55:26.3     Places = 341


        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM


    1     1  Jason Trichler, Jr          27:55.1    Concordia College

    2     2  Will Kemper, Jr             27:55.4    Carleton College

    3     3  Nate Knuth, Jr              28:05.5    Univ. Of St. Thomas

    4     4  Bob Klindworth, Jr          28:25.4    Gustavus Adolphus

    5     5  Jim Miklausich, So          28:29.6    Univ. Of St. Thomas

    6     6  Kris Jungels, Jr            28:33.5    St. John's University

    7     7  Kirk Paulsen, Sr            28:35.5    St. Olaf College

    8     8  Joe Wren, Jr                28:42.0    Univ. Of St. Thomas

    9     9  Dean Broadhead, Sr          28:43.8    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   10    10  Mike Nordberg, Jr           28:48.9    Gustavus Adolphus

   11    11  Glenn Williams, Sr          28:50.7    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   12    12  Bob Simmons, Jr             28:51.8    St. John's University

   13    13  Chris Schutz, Jr            29:02.1    Hamline University

   14    14  Pat Weiss, Jr               29:02.5    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   15    15  Frank Bures, Fr             29:09.3    St. Olaf College

   16    16  Brian Lenzmeier, Sr         29:10.7    St. John's University

   17    17  Jon Greenberg, Fr           29:11.0    Macalester College

   18    18  Eric Jones, Sr              29:11.2    Hamline University

   19    19  Philip Dunn, Jr             29:11.5    Carleton College

   20    20  Dan Deuhs, So               29:11.7    St. John's University

   21    21  Mark Nordberg, Jr           29:13.6    Gustavus Adolphus

   22    22  Paul Chestovich, Jr         29:14.8    St. John's University

   23    23  Mike Brennan, So            29:19.0    St. John's University

   24    24  Erik Brooks, So             29:20.7    Carleton College

   25    25  Steve Murray, Sr            29:24.2    Hamline University

   26    26  Jason Knudtson, Sr          29:24.7    Gustavus Adolphus

   27    27  Pete Gerenz, So             29:26.2    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   28    28  Steve Kramer, So            29:30.3    St. Olaf College

   29    29  Mark Engebretson, Sr        29:30.6    Concordia College




   30    30  Bob Anderson, Jr            29:34.5    St. John's University

   31        Aaron Drevlow, Fr           29:35.0    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   32    31  Gaio Lakin, Fr              29:37.6    Carleton College

   33        Ryan Koehnen, Fr            29:38.0    St. John's University

   34    32  Dave Schroeder, Sr          29:39.5    Gustavus Adolphus

   35    33  Derek Phillips, Fr          29:40.7    St. Olaf College

   36    34  Jason Day, Jr               29:47.6    Concordia College

   37    35  Dave Knauer, Jr             29:48.0    Gustavus Adolphus

   38    36  Fred Simmons, So            29:49.4    Carleton College

   39    37  Sean Claton, Sr             29:50.0    St. Olaf College

   40    38  Bobby Kuehl, So             29:51.5    St. Olaf College

   41    39  J McClelland, So            29:56.7    Gustavus Adolphus

   42    40  Kyle Johnson, Jr            29:58.3    Concordia College

   43    41  Karl Nastrom, Sr            30:01.1    Macalester College

   44    42  Brett Kurtzman, Fr          30:02.3    St. Olaf College

   45        Steve Style, Fr             30:03.0    Gustavus Adolphus

   46    43  Colin Bucks, Jr             30:04.0    Macalester College

   47    44  Malcolm Dunn, Jr            30:04.3    Carleton College

   48        Kirk Swanson, Jr            30:06.9    St. Olaf College

   49        Jon Hasleiet, Sr            30:08.2    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   50    45  Joel Michalski, Sr          30:11.1    Hamline University

   51        Ryan Hagan, Jr              30:12.5    St. John's University

   52    46  Dan Kusch, Fr               30:15.5    Carleton College

   53    47  Tyson Hoffman, So           30:15.8    Hamline University

   54        Ben Endres, Jr              30:17.4    Carleton College

   55        Ben Nemeth, Fr              30:18.2    St. Olaf College

   56    48  Darrin Haagenson, Fr        30:20.1    Concordia College

   57    49  Matt Megas, Fr              30:22.0    Hamline University

   58        Sean Foley, So              30:24.7    Carleton College

   59        Jay Straub, Sr              30:26.8    St. Olaf College

   60        Mark Schoenfelder, Jr       30:27.8    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   61        Ian Colte, Sr               30:30.1    St. Olaf College

   62    50  Vince Boyer, Sr             30:31.4    Hamline University

   63    51  Brent Gunsbury, Sr          30:31.8    Concordia College

   64        Tim Jacobson, So            30:33.0    St. John's University

   65        Tom McCarthy, So            30:33.4    St. John's University

   66        Keith Benschine, Fr         30:33.7    St. Olaf College

   67    52  Paul Jones, So              30:34.0    Concordia College

   68        Ted Lystig, Jr              30:34.3    St. Olaf College

   69        Collin Beachy, So           30:34.7    Concordia College

   70        Dan Bergan, So              30:37.6    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   71    53  Jordan Skiff, Jr            30:38.7    Bethel College

   72        Andy Taylor, Fr             30:42.5    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   73        Mike Casper, Sr             30:44.5    Carleton College

   74        Andy Bove, So               30:44.9    Carleton College

   75        Peter Nichol, Fr            30:45.3    Carleton College

   76        Bryan Beel, Sr              30:47.3    St. John's University

   77        Chad Heer, Fr               30:49.7    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   78        Jeff Louk, So               30:51.5    Concordia College

   79        Mike Kelly, Sr              30:52.3    Gustavus Adolphus

   80        Chad Bell, Fr               30:55.6    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   81        Matt Berner, Fr             31:01.9    Gustavus Adolphus

   82        Chris Vitalis, So           31:03.9    Concordia College

   83        Erik Dahl, So               31:05.7    St. Olaf College

   84        Kevin Brenner, So           31:11.5    St. John's University

   85        Joel Kram, Fr               31:12.9    St. John's University

   86        Steve Zwach, Jr             31:14.0    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   87        Randy Niemiec, So           31:14.7    Carleton College

   88    54  Matt Rowley, Jr             31:15.5    St. Mary's College

   89        Mike Beach, So              31:16.6    Carleton College

   90    55  Gary Oberfoell, Sr          31:18.3    St. Mary's College

   91        Tim Cotts, So               31:19.4    St. Olaf College

   92        Nick Richardson, So         31:21.0    St. John's University

   93        Kevin Kos, Sr               31:22.4    St. Olaf College

   94        Tim Gerrety, So             31:23.4    St. John's University

   95        Kevin Phillips, Fr          31:26.5    St. Olaf College

   96        Andy Jensen, Fr             31:26.8    St. Olaf College

   97        Tom Lindgren, So            31:28.4    Univ. Of St. Thomas

   98        Chris Repinski, Jr          31:31.0    Hamline University

   99        Brian Grove, Fr             31:37.2    Concordia College

  100        Wayne Board, Sr             31:40.4    St. John's University




  101        Joel Samuelson, Fr          31:42.8    Gustavus Adolphus

  102        Pat Foley, So               31:44.8    St. John's University

  103    56  Mike Mace, Jr               31:45.8    Macalester College

  104        Jeff Corey, Jr              31:46.2    St. John's University

  105    57  Thomas Ramirez, So          31:49.8    Bethel College

  106        Jeff Daood, So              31:56.0    Univ. Of St. Thomas

  107        Paul Thornton, Jr           31:58.6    St. Olaf College

  108    58  Nathan Daubner, So          32:00.2    St. Mary's College

  109        Pat Young, Fr               32:01.9    St. John's University

  110    59  Matthew Wickman, Fr         32:05.0    Bethel College

  111        Mike Ramage, Fr             32:05.7    Carleton College

  112        Dave Moudry, Fr             32:08.3    St. John's University

  113    60  John Sheehan, Jr            32:13.6    Augsburg College

  114        Martin Perkins, Fr          32:15.6    St. John's University

  115        Dan Bucknam, Fr             32:22.9    St. Olaf College

  116        Matt Etzell, So             32:26.4    St. John's University

  117        David Rocchio, Fr           32:30.0    St. John's University

  118        Matt Fox, Jr                32:36.7    St. John's University

  119        Ryan French, So             32:38.5    St. Olaf College

  120        Steve Ambroe, Jr            32:39.5    Carleton College

  121        Shawn Hoekstra, Fr          32:40.4    St. Olaf College

  122        Scott Foster, Fr            32:42.2    Univ. Of St. Thomas

  123    61  Jason Klein, Jr             32:45.6    St. Mary's College

  124        Jay Mellstrom, So           32:46.7    Carleton College

  125        Brian Dingmann, So          32:56.2    St. John's University

  126    62  Jon Whitthuhn, Fr           32:59.1    Macalester College

  127        Tom Cram, So                33:01.7    St. Olaf College

  128        Aaron Bergmann, So          33:06.9    St. Olaf College

  129        Bob Bauck, Jr               33:07.4    Concordia College

  130    63  Kevin McMananon, Sr         33:07.7    St. Mary's College

  131        Brad Lindberg, So           33:10.8    St. Olaf College

  132        Mike Griesbach, So          33:17.6    Univ. Of St. Thomas

  133    64  Kevin Morse, Jr             33:20.5    Macalester College

  134        Carl Barden, Sr             33:22.7    St. Olaf College

  135    65  Peter Karman, So            33:30.3    Bethel College

  136        Carl Mueller, Fr            33:36.2    Carleton College

  137        Brian Jazdzewski, Fr        33:36.9    Univ. Of St. Thomas

  138        Kent Lewandowski, So        33:45.3    St. Olaf College

  139        Mark Gunderson, Fr          33:55.6    St. Olaf College

  140        Matt Drewitz, So            33:57.6    Gustavus Adolphus

  141        Andy Nestingen, So          33:57.9    St. Olaf College

  142    66  Chad Shilson, Jr            33:58.2    Augsburg College

  143        Phil Glover, So             34:22.9    Concordia College

  144    67  Brian Decker, So            34:27.2    Bethel College

  145    68  Peter Larson, Fr            34:37.0    Bethel College

  146        Wade Davis, Fr              34:46.3    Carleton College

  147        Chris Nagel, So             34:52.2    St. Olaf College

  148    69  Don Larr, Jr                34:55.2    St. Mary's College

  149        Dale Compton, Fr            35:01.1    Hamline University

  150        Chris Borgmeier, Fr         35:01.9    St. John's University

  151        Peder Morse, Fr             35:09.4    St. Olaf College

  152        Keith Swenson, So           35:14.8    St. Olaf College

  153        Matt Johnson, Jr            35:15.9    Gustavus Adolphus

  154    70  Nick Fornicoia, Jr          35:19.4    Augsburg College

  155    71  Dave Reed, Jr               35:39.3    St. Mary's College

  156    72  Joe Hoialmen, Jr            35:45.6    Augsburg College

  157        Jason Brune, Fr             35:52.0    Carleton College

  158        Kevin Schooler, Jr          35:59.0    St. John's University

  159        Mike Oehmke, Fr             36:11.0    St. John's University

  160        Andy Ratwik, Fr             37:52.2    St. Olaf College

  161    73  Gene Louie, Fr              38:09.6    Augsburg College

  162        John McLane, Fr             38:49.3    Carleton College

"*" indicates females

46 finishers among Men Under 2

47 finishers among Men 2 - 2

44 finishers among Men 3 - 3

25 finishers among Men 4 - 4

162 male finishers

0 female finishers

162 total finishers



